SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER 16 Amp
PD-2.192  rev. E  10/99
1www.irf.com
This center tap Schottky rectifier series has been optimized for
low reverse leakage at high temperature. The proprietary
barrier technology allows for reliable operation up to 175°C
junction temperature. Typical applications are in switching
power supplies, converters, free-wheeling diodes, and reverse

ANODE
1 2
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Essential  Part  Number
2 - C = Common Cathode
3 - T = TO-220
4 - Q = Schottky Q Series
5 - Voltage Rating
6 - 1 = TO-262
S = D2Pak
16 C T Q 100 -1
6
Outline Table
080 = 80V
100 = 100V
16CTQ..., 16CTQ...S, 16CTQ...-1
6
PD-2.192  rev. E  10/99
TR R
F EE D  D IR EC T ION
TR L
FE ED  D IR E C TION
10 .90 (0.429)
10 .70 (0.421) 16 .10  (0.6 34)
15 .90  (0.6 26)
1.75  (0 .06 9)
1.25  (0 .04 9)
1.85  (0 .07 3)
1.65  (0 .06 5)
4.10 (0 .161)
3.90 (0 .153)
1.60 (0 .063)
1.50 (0 .059)
D IA .
1.60 (0 .063)
1.50 (0 .059)
D IA.
11 .60 (0 .457)
11 .40 (0.449)
15.42  (0.6 09)
15.22  (0.6 01)
4.72  (0 .18 6)
4.52  (0 .17 8)
24 .30 (0 .957)
23 .90 (0 .941)
0.368  (0.014 5)
0.342  (0.013 5)
360 (1 4.173)
D IA . M AX .
26.40  (1.0 39)
24.40  (0.9 61)
13.50  (0.5 32)
12.80  (0.5 04) D IA.
60  (2 .36 2)
D IA . M IN .
   SM D -220 Tap e &  R eel
W hen   order ing,  ind ic ate  th e  par t
num ber ,  par t  orientation,  and t he
quanti ty. Qu anti tie s are in  mul tip les
of  800   p iece s  per   ree l    fo r  bo th
T R L  and  T R R .
1 0 . 1 6  ( 0 .4 0 )
R E F .
8 . 8 9  ( 0 . 3 5 )
4 . 5 7  ( 0 . 1 8 )
4 . 3 2  (0 . 1 7 )
0 . 6 1  (0 . 0 2 ) M A X .
5 . 0 8  (0 . 2 0 ) R E F .
1 . 3 2  ( 0 . 0 5 )
1 . 2 2  (0 . 0 5 )